RESOLUTION NO: 2007-R80 (Amended December 11, 2007)
SPONSOR; MAYOR CROGHAN g
INTRODUCED: NOVEMBER 13, 2007 ASSIGNED TOQ: __ FNANGE

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE 2008 ANNUAL CAPITAL
APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CITY OF GREEN, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the general laws of the State of Ohio, it is necessary to adopt an Capital
Appropriation Resolution for the operation of the City of Green for fiscal year 2008.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN,
COUNTY OF SUMMIT, STATE OF OHIO, THAT:

SECTION ONE:
Green City Council approves and adopts the 2008 Capital Appropriations for the City of Green, as
contained in AMENDED Exhibit “A” (attached).

SECTION TWO:

The City of Green finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council concerning and
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and any
deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in those formal action were in
meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements.

SECTION THREE:

Council declares this to be an emergency immediately necessary for the preservation of the public
peace, health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Green. Provided that this legislation receives the
affirmative vote of three-fourths of the members elected or appointed to Council, it shall take effect
and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor, otherwise, it shall take
effect and be in force at the earliest time allowed by law.

ADOPTED: Desember [, J007]

%QQ&S)@W)

Molly*Stevénss, Clerk Bruce Marffvarin cil President

APPROVED: )escembe~ || 2007
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Daniet L. Croghan, Mayor/

ENACTED EFFECTIVE: Dtcemberf/ 2007
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CITY OF GREEN
2008 CAPITAL PROJECTS

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Central Administration Bldg

PARKS CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

Ariss Park Phase |
Christman/Nimisila Hike Bike Trail
Green Skate Park

Pavilion - Boettler

Pavilion - E Liberty

STORM WATER SYSTEMS

Everhart Drive to Greensburg Rd Storm Sewer
Kingston Road Storm Sewer Project #3

Spade Road Storm Sewer

Springview Estates (Medley Drive) Drainage

TRANSPORTATION
Greensburg/Lauby Road
Greensburg/Massillon Improvement R.O.W

FEDERAL GRANT PROJECTS FUND

619/Arlington Road Intersection
Greensburg/Lauby Road

TIF FUND

Massillon Road TIF Projects
Massillon Road Reconstruction (South}
Steese Road Reconstruction Project
Corporate Woods Parkway Access

Arlington Road TIF Projects
Spring Hill Sports Complex
619/Arington Road Intersection
Boettler Rd Sidewalk Projects
Fortuna Drive Extension

Interstate Business Parkway Street Reconstruction

Account

100-1900-53660

402-6000-53611
402-6000-53632
402-6000-53634
402-7800-53633
402-7950-53633

201-2300-53631
201-2300-53636
201-2300-53668
201-2300-53673

201-2100-53665
201-2100-53666

232-8020-53635
232-2100-53665

403-8010-53632
403-8010-53633
403-8010-53635

403-8020-53632
403-8020-53635
40)3-8020-53637
403-8020-53638
403-8020-53640

GRAND TOTAL OF 2008 CAPITAL PROJECTS

2007-R80
Exhibit A

AMENDED
12111/2007

Amount

5,000,000
5,000,000

1,000,000
650,000
250,000

50,000
88,500
2,038,500

80,000
120,000
280,000
230,000
710,000

87,200
15,000
102,200

9,410,928
348,800
9,758,729

246,500
250,000

95,000
591,500

12.000
1,966,604
130,000
3,200,000
80,000
5,388,604

23,590,533



